
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49736 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-14T15:29:24.592.999.
 

 Processed Sat Mar 14 16:36:55 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150314_152923__dat00.bin

        

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2015-03-14T15:29:24.592.999

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2015-03-14T15:29:24.592.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -242
 
 mx: 232
 
 µ: -12.2
 
 σ: 51.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -890
 
 mx: 965
 
 µ: -23.1
 
 σ: 131.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -769
 
 mx: 761
 
 µ: -25.9
 
 σ: 149.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49736 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-14T15:29:24.592.999.  Part 94/144
 

 Processed Sat Mar 14 16:37:07 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150314_152923__dat00.bin

     

-150
-100
-50

0
50

100
150

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

93.0 93.2 93.4 93.6 93.8
 Time (s) from 2015-03-14T15:29:24.592.999

-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
0

20

40

60
80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

93.0 93.2 93.4 93.6 93.8
Time (s) from 2015-03-14T15:29:24.592.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -176
 
 mx: 160
 
 µ: -12.3
 
 σ: 50.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -751
 
 mx: 965
 
 µ: -23.1
 
 σ: 131.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -405
 
 mx: 282
 
 µ: -25.9
 
 σ: 149.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49736 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-14T15:29:24.592.999.  Part 78/144
 

 Processed Sat Mar 14 16:37:08 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150314_152923__dat00.bin

     

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

77.0 77.2 77.4 77.6 77.8
 Time (s) from 2015-03-14T15:29:24.592.999

-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
0

20

40

60
80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

77.0 77.2 77.4 77.6 77.8
Time (s) from 2015-03-14T15:29:24.592.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -242
 
 mx: 220
 
 µ: -12.2
 
 σ: 51.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -890
 
 mx: 744
 
 µ: -23.1
 
 σ: 131.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -521
 
 mx: 338
 
 µ: -25.9
 
 σ: 149.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49736 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-14T15:29:24.592.999.  Part 54/144
 

 Processed Sat Mar 14 16:37:09 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150314_152923__dat00.bin

     

-100

-50

0

50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400
-200

0
200
400
600
800

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

53.0 53.2 53.4 53.6 53.8
 Time (s) from 2015-03-14T15:29:24.592.999

-300
-200
-100

0
100
200

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
0

20

40

60
80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

53.0 53.2 53.4 53.6 53.8
Time (s) from 2015-03-14T15:29:24.592.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -141
 
 mx: 111
 
 µ: -12.2
 
 σ: 51.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -540
 
 mx: 851
 
 µ: -23.1
 
 σ: 131.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -328
 
 mx: 282
 
 µ: -25.9
 
 σ: 149.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49736 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-14T15:29:24.592.999.  Part 112/144
 

 Processed Sat Mar 14 16:37:10 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150314_152923__dat00.bin

     

-100

-50

0

50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-800
-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

111.0 111.2 111.4 111.6 111.8
 Time (s) from 2015-03-14T15:29:24.592.999

-300
-200
-100

0
100
200

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
0

20

40

60
80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

111.0 111.2 111.4 111.6 111.8
Time (s) from 2015-03-14T15:29:24.592.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -135
 
 mx: 112
 
 µ: -12.3
 
 σ: 51.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -805
 
 mx: 698
 
 µ: -23.2
 
 σ: 131.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -377
 
 mx: 281
 
 µ: -25.9
 
 σ: 149.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49736 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-14T15:29:24.592.999.  Part 143/144
 

 Processed Sat Mar 14 16:37:11 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150314_152923__dat00.bin

     

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

142.0 142.2 142.4 142.6 142.8
 Time (s) from 2015-03-14T15:29:24.592.999

-800
-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
0

20

40

60
80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

142.0 142.2 142.4 142.6 142.8
Time (s) from 2015-03-14T15:29:24.592.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -169
 
 mx: 198
 
 µ: -12.2
 
 σ: 51.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -666
 
 mx: 424
 
 µ: -23.1
 
 σ: 131.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -769
 
 mx: 640
 
 µ: -26.0
 
 σ: 150.4



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49736 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-14T15:29:24.592.999.  Part 3/144
 

 Processed Sat Mar 14 16:37:12 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150314_152923__dat00.bin

     

-200

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400

-200

0

200
400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

2.0 2.2 2.4 2.6 2.8
 Time (s) from 2015-03-14T15:29:24.592.999

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
0

20

40

60
80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

2.0 2.2 2.4 2.6 2.8
Time (s) from 2015-03-14T15:29:24.592.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -226
 
 mx: 112
 
 µ: -12.2
 
 σ: 50.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -568
 
 mx: 386
 
 µ: -23.1
 
 σ: 130.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -629
 
 mx: 761
 
 µ: -25.9
 
 σ: 148.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49736 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-14T15:29:24.592.999.  Part 18/144
 

 Processed Sat Mar 14 16:37:12 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150314_152923__dat00.bin

     

-200

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

17.0 17.2 17.4 17.6 17.8
 Time (s) from 2015-03-14T15:29:24.592.999

-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
0

20

40

60
80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

17.0 17.2 17.4 17.6 17.8
Time (s) from 2015-03-14T15:29:24.592.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -211
 
 mx: 164
 
 µ: -12.3
 
 σ: 50.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -757
 
 mx: 607
 
 µ: -22.6
 
 σ: 131.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -398
 
 mx: 330
 
 µ: -25.4
 
 σ: 148.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49736 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-14T15:29:24.592.999.  Part 139/144
 

 Processed Sat Mar 14 16:37:13 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150314_152923__dat00.bin

     

-150
-100
-50

0
50

100
150

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-300
-200
-100

0
100
200
300

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

138.0 138.2 138.4 138.6 138.8
 Time (s) from 2015-03-14T15:29:24.592.999

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
0

20

40

60
80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

138.0 138.2 138.4 138.6 138.8
Time (s) from 2015-03-14T15:29:24.592.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -150
 
 mx: 161
 
 µ: -12.2
 
 σ: 51.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -360
 
 mx: 311
 
 µ: -23.1
 
 σ: 131.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -711
 
 mx: 519
 
 µ: -26.0
 
 σ: 150.4



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49736 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-14T15:29:24.592.999.  Part 134/144
 

 Processed Sat Mar 14 16:37:14 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150314_152923__dat00.bin

     

-150
-100
-50

0
50

100
150

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

133.0 133.2 133.4 133.6 133.8
 Time (s) from 2015-03-14T15:29:24.592.999

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
0

20

40

60
80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

133.0 133.2 133.4 133.6 133.8
Time (s) from 2015-03-14T15:29:24.592.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -188
 
 mx: 143
 
 µ: -12.2
 
 σ: 51.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -383
 
 mx: 433
 
 µ: -23.1
 
 σ: 131.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -690
 
 mx: 700
 
 µ: -26.0
 
 σ: 150.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49736 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-14T15:29:24.592.999.  Part 85/144
 

 Processed Sat Mar 14 16:37:15 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150314_152923__dat00.bin

     

-100

-50

0

50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-300
-200
-100

0
100
200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

84.0 84.2 84.4 84.6 84.8
 Time (s) from 2015-03-14T15:29:24.592.999

-300
-200
-100

0
100
200

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
0

20

40

60
80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

84.0 84.2 84.4 84.6 84.8
Time (s) from 2015-03-14T15:29:24.592.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -138
 
 mx: 109
 
 µ: -12.2
 
 σ: 51.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -298
 
 mx: 270
 
 µ: -23.1
 
 σ: 130.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -303
 
 mx: 272
 
 µ: -25.9
 
 σ: 149.5


